50 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Industrial plugs and sockets
Fast & Safe
—
For panel mounting with unified
straight flange, Type QR...W
16 A...32 A, IP67
—
For panel mounting with unified
angled flange, Type QRA...W
16 A...32 A, IP67
—
Type QP..., 16 A...32 A, IP44
—
For panel mounting with unified
angled flange, Type QRA...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
Type QP...W, 16 A...32 A, IP67
—
For panel mounting with unified
straight flange, Type QR...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
Type QC..., 16 A...32 A, IP44
—
Type QC...W, 16 A...32 A, IP67
—
For wall mounting, Type QRS...W
16A...32 A, IP67
—
For wall mounting, Type QRS...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
For wall mounting, Type QBS...W
16 A...32 A, IP67
—
For wall mounting, Type QBS...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
For panel mounting with unified angled
flange. Type QBA...W
16 A...32 A, IP67
—
For panel mounting with unified
straight flange, Type QB...W
16 A...32 A, IP67
—
For panel mounting with unified angled
flange, Type QBA...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
For panel mounting with straight
minimized flange,  Type �QBM...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
Inlets
—
Socket outlet
—
Plugs
—
Connectors
—
For panel mounting with  unified
straight flange, Type QB...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
For panel mounting with straight
minimized  flange, Type QRM...
16 A...32 A, IP44
—
For panel mounting with straight
minimized  flange, Type QRM...W
16 A...32 A, IP67
FASTF
51e a s y & s a feFA S T & S afe
We are now completing our standard offering
with Fast & Safe in parallel with Easy & Safe.
Fast & Safe is a complete offering of 16-32A plugs
and sockets, both as IP44 and IP67. Instead of a
screw providing contact pressure at the terminal,
Fast & Safe is built on spring technology. More
than reducing installation time spring technology
has high resistance against vibrations and heat
fluctuations.
—
Industrial plugs and sockets
New Fast & Safe
In times with high focus on productivity screwless terminal
connectors are growing in popularity. Actually up sixty percent
of the installation time can be saved with screwless terminals.
FASTF
B
∅ D C
A
52 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Plugs
IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
—
Dimensions (mm)
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QP4 2CMA102579R1000 10 0.15
 Blue 200...250 216QP6 2CMA102286R1000
 Red 380...415 216QP9 2CMA102858R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QP4 2CMA102598R1000 10 0.16
 Red 380...415 316QP6 2CMA102305R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QP9 2CMA102877R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QP4 2CMA102617R1000 10 0.18
 Red 346...415 416QP6 2CMA102324R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QP9 2CMA102896R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QP4 2CMA102638R1000 10 0.18
 Blue 200...250 232QP6 2CMA102345R1000
 Red 380...415 232QP9 2CMA102917R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QP4 2CMA102690R1000 10 0.20
 Red 380...415 332QP6 2CMA102364R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QP9 2CMA102936R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QP4 2CMA102709R1000 10 0.24
 Red 346...415 432QP6 2CMA102383R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QP9 2CMA102955R1000
Type A B C ØD
216QP... 124 83 47 6-16
316QP... 129 89 53 6-16
416QP... 136 96 61 6-16
232QP... 149 100 63 11-20.5
332QP... 149 100 63 11-20.5
432QP... 156 107 70 11-20.5
—
432QP6
FASTF
A
C
B
∅ D
53e a s y & s a fe
—
Connectors
IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
—
Dimensions (mm)
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QC4 2CMA102580R1000 10 0.18
 Blue 200...250 216QC6 2CMA102287R1000
 Red 380...415 216QC9 2CMA102859R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QC4 2CMA102599R1000 10 0.21
 Red 380...415 316QC6 2CMA102306R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QC9 2CMA102878R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QC4 2CMA102618R1000 10 0.25
 Red 346...415 416QC6 2CMA102325R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QC9 2CMA102897R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QC4 2CMA102639R1000 10 0.25
 Blue 200...250 232QC6 2CMA102346R1000
 Red 380...415 232QC9 2CMA102918R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QC4 2CMA102691R1000 10 0.26
 Red 380...415 332QC6 2CMA102365R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QC9 2CMA102937R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QC4 2CMA102710R1000 10 0.26
 Red 346...415 432QC6 2CMA102384R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QC9 2CMA102956R1000
Type A B C ØD
216QC... 128 83 72 6-16
316QC... 135 89 78 6-16
416QC... 142 96 87 6-16
232QC... 156 100 91 11-20.5
332QC... 156 100 91 11-20.5
432QC... 162 107 97 11-20.5
—
216QC6
fas  t & S afe
FASTF
A
C
B
D
F
E
M
G
15 º
∅ H
D
A
C
∅ H
B
E
F
M
G
15 º
54 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Inlets
for wall mounting, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QBS4 2CMA102587R1000 5 0.22
 Yellow 100...130 216QBS4C 2CMA102588R1000 0.25
 Blue 200...250 216QBS6 2CMA102294R1000 0.22
 Blue 200...250 216QBS6C 2CMA102295R1000 0.25
 Red 380...415 216QBS9 2CMA102866R1000 0.22
 Red 380...415 216QBS9C 2CMA102867R1000 0.25
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QBS4 2CMA102606R1000 5 0.22
 Yellow 100...130 316QBS4C 2CMA102607R1000 0.25
 Red 380...415 316QBS6 2CMA102313R1000 0.22
 Red 380...415 316QBS6C 2CMA102314R1000 0.25
 Blue 200...250 316QBS9 2CMA102885R1000 0.22
 Blue 200...250 316QBS9C 2CMA102886R1000 0.25
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QBS4 2CMA102626R1000 5 0.22
 Yellow 100...130 416QBS4C 2CMA102627R1000 0.25
 Red 346...415 416QBS6 2CMA102333R1000 0.22
 Red 346...415 416QBS6C 2CMA102334R1000 0.25
 Blue 208...250 416QBS9 2CMA102905R1000 0.22
 Blue 208...250 416QBS9C 2CMA102906R1000 0.25
—
416QBS6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH M
216QBS... 75 80 64 43 20 116 70 5.3 M20x1.5
216QBS...C 75 80 64 43 20 116.3 70.3 5.3 M20x1.5
316QBS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 123 77 5.3 M25x1.5
316QBS...C 88 88 76 48.5 22 123.3 77.3 5.3 M25x1.5
416QBS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 123 84 5.3 M25x1.5
416QBS...C 88 88 76 48.5 22 123.3 84.3 5.3 M25x1.5—
Type .32QBS...
—
Type.32QBS...C
FASTF
A
C
B
D
F
E
M
G
15 º
∅ H
D
A
C
∅ H
B
E
F
M
G
15 º
55e a s y & s a fe
—
Inlets
for wall mounting, IP44
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QBS4 2CMA102646R1000 5 0.22
 Yellow 100...130 232QBS4C 2CMA102647R1000 0.25
 Blue 200...250 232QBS6 2CMA102353R1000 0.22
 Blue 200...250 232QBS6C 2CMA102354R1000 0.25
 Red 380...415 232QBS9 2CMA102925R1000 0.22
 Red 380...415 232QBS9C 2CMA102926R1000 0.25
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QBS4 2CMA102698R1000 5 0.29
 Yellow 100...130 332QBS4C 2CMA102699R1000 0.31
 Red 380...415 332QBS6 2CMA102372R1000 0.29
 Red 380...415 332QBS6C 2CMA102373R1000 0.31
 Blue 200...250 332QBS9 2CMA102944R1000 0.29
 Blue 200...250 332QBS9C 2CMA102945R1000 0.31
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QBS4 2CMA102718R1000 5 0.31
 Yellow 100...130 432QBS4C 2CMA102719R1000 0.35
 Red 346...415 432QBS6 2CMA102392R1000 0.31
 Red 346...415 432QBS6C 2CMA102393R1000 0.35
 Blue 208...250 432QBS9 2CMA102964R1000 0.31
 Blue 208...250 432QBS9C 2CMA102965R1000 0.35
—
432QBS6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH M
232QBS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 132 87 5.3 M25x1.5
232QBS...C 88 88 76 48.5 22.3 132.3 87 5.3 M25x1.5
332QBS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 132 87 5.3 M25x1.5
332QBS...C 88 88 76 48.5 22.3 132.3 87 5.3 M25x1.5
432QBS... 96 102 84 56 26 146 94 5.3 M32x1.5
432QBS...C 96 102 84 56 26.3 146.3 94 5.3 M32x1.5
fas  t & S afe
—
Type .32QBS...
—
Type.32QBS...C
FASTF
D
A
C
∅ H
B
E F
∅ I
56 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Inlets
for panel mounting with unified straight flange, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection.Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QB4 2CMA102624R1000 10 0.13
 Red 346...415 416QB6 2CMA102331R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QB9 2CMA102903R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QB4 2CMA102716R1000 10 0.17
 Red 346...415 432QB6 2CMA102390R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QB9 2CMA102962R1000
—
432QB6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F ØH ØI
416QB... 75 75 60 60 23 44 5.5 56
432QB... 75 75 60 60 27 53 5.5 60
FASTF
A
C
BD F
E
∅ H
∅ I
10 º
57e a s y & s a fe
—
Inlets
for panel mounting with unified angled flange, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QBA4 2CMA102586R1000 10 0.15
 Blue 200...250 216QBA6 2CMA102293R1000
 Red 380...415 216QBA9 2CMA102865R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QBA4 2CMA102605R1000 10 0.18
 Red 380...415 316QBA6 2CMA102312R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QBA9 2CMA102884R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QBA4 2CMA102625R1000 10 0.22
 Red 346...415 416QBA6 2CMA102332R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QBA9 2CMA102904R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QBA4 2CMA102645R1000 10 0.17
 Blue 200...250 232QBA6 2CMA102352R1000
 Red 380...415 232QBA9 2CMA102924R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QBA4 2CMA102697R1000 10 0.20
 Red 380...415 332QBA6 2CMA102371R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QBA9 2CMA102943R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QBA4 2CMA102717R1000 10 0.48
 Red 346...415 432QBA6 2CMA102391R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QBA9 2CMA102963R1000
—
432QBA6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F ØH ØI
216QBA... 85 85 70 70 106 85 6.3 50
316QBA... 85 85 70 70 112 88 6.3 50
416QBA... 85 85 70 70 117 94 6.3 50
232QBA... 85 85 70 70 126 96 6.3 50
332QBA... 85 85 70 70 126 96 6.3 50
432QBA... 85 85 70 70 133 102 6.3 50
fas  t & S afe
FASTF
D
A
C
∅ H
B
E F
∅ I
58 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Inlets
for panel mounting with straight minimized flange, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QBM4 2CMA102585R1000 10 0.10
 Blue 200...250 216QBM6 2CMA102292R1000
 Red 380...415 216QBM9 2CMA102864R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QBM4 2CMA102604R1000 10 0.13
 Red 380...415 316QBM6 2CMA102311R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QBM9 2CMA102883R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QBM4 2CMA102623R1000 10 0.13
 Red 346...415 416QBM6 2CMA102330R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QBM9 2CMA102902R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QBM4 2CMA102644R1000 10 0.11
 Blue 200...250 232QBM6 2CMA102351R1000
 Red 380...415 232QBM6 2CMA102923R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QBM4 2CMA102696R1000 10 0.15
 Red 380...415 332QBM6 2CMA102370R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QBM9 2CMA102942R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QBM4 2CMA102715R1000 10 0.17
 Red 346...415 432QBM6 2CMA102389R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QBM9 2CMA102961R1000
—
216QBM6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F ØH ØI
216QBM... 70 70 56 56 23 44 5.5 44
316QBM... 70 70 56 56 23 44 5.5 52
416QBM... 70 70 56 56 23 44 5.5 56
232QBM... 70 70 56 56 27 53 5.5 56
332QBM... 70 70 56 56 27 53 5.5 56
432QBM... 70 70 56 56 27 53 5.5 60
FASTF
C
B
F
E
M
G
15 º
∅ H
D
A
59e a s y & s a fe
—
Socket outlet
for wall mounting, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QRS4 2CMA102584R1000 10 0.25
 Blue 200...250 216QRS6 2CMA102291R1000
 Red 380...415 216QRS9 2CMA102863R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QRS4 2CMA102603R1000 10 0.27
 Red 380...415 316QRS6 2CMA102310R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QRS9 2CMA102882R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QRS4 2CMA102622R1000 10 0.29
 Red 346...415 416QRS6 2CMA102329R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QRS9 2CMA102901R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QRS4 2CMA102643R1000 10 0.30
 Blue 200...250 232QRS6 2CMA102350R1000
 Red 380...415 232QRS9 2CMA102922R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QRS4 2CMA102695R1000 10 0.33
 Red 380...415 332QRS6 2CMA102369R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QRS9 2CMA102941R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QRS4 2CMA102714R1000 10 0.36
 Red 346...415 432QRS6 2CMA102388R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QRS9 2CMA102960R1000
—
432QRS6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH M
216QRS... 75 80 64 43 20 121 88 5.3 M20x1.5
316QRS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 128 96 5.3 M25x1.5
416QRS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 128 103 5.3 M25x1.5
232QRS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 139 106 5.3 M25x1.5
332QRS... 88 88 76 48.5 22 139 106 5.3 M25x1.5
432QRS... 88 102 84 56 26 152 113 5.3 M32x1.5
fas  t & S afe
FASTF
D
A
C
∅ H
B
K
E F
G
∅ I
60 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Socket outlet
for panel mounting with unified straight flange, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QR4 2CMA102582R1000 10 0.11
 Blue 200...250 216QR6 2CMA102289R1000
 Red 380...415 216QR9 2CMA102861R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QR4 2CMA102601R1000 10 0.13
 Red 380...415 316QR6 2CMA102308R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QR9 2CMA102880R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QR4 2CMA102620R1000 10 0.15
 Red 346...415 416QR6 2CMA102327R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QR9 2CMA102899R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QR4 2CMA102641R1000 10 0.15
 Blue 200...250 232QR6 2CMA102348R1000
 Red 380...415 232QR9 2CMA102920R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QR4 2CMA102693R1000 10 0.16
 Red 380...415 332QR6 2CMA102367R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QR9 2CMA102939R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QR4 2CMA102712R1000 10 0.18
 Red 346...415 432QR6 2CMA102386R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QR9 2CMA102958R1000
—
216QR6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH ØI K
216QR... 75 75 60 60 24 49 95 5.5 44 86
316QR... 75 75 60 60 24 49 102 5.5 49 90
416QR... 75 75 60 60 24 49 110 5.5 56 94
232QR... 75 75 60 60 30 58 122 5.5 56 98
332QR... 75 75 60 60 30 58 122 5.5 56 98
432QR... 75 75 60 60 30 58 128 5.5 60 105
FASTF
A
C
BD
FE
∅ H
G
K
M
20
º
61e a s y & s a fe
—
Socket outlet
for panel mounting with unified angled flange, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QRA4 2CMA102583R1000 10 0.15
 Blue 200...250 216QRA6 2CMA102290R1000
 Red 380...415 216QRA9 2CMA102862R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QRA4 2CMA102602R1000 10 0.16
 Red 380...415 316QRA6 2CMA102309R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QRA9 2CMA102881R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QRA4 2CMA102621R1000 10 0.16
 Red 346...415 416QRA6 2CMA102328R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QRA9 2CMA102900R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QRA4 2CMA102642R1000 10 0.20
 Blue 200...250 232QRA6 2CMA102349R1000
 Red 380...415 232QRA9 2CMA102921R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QRA4 2CMA102694R1000 10 0.22
 Red 380...415 332QRA6 2CMA102368R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QRA9 2CMA102940R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QRA4 2CMA102713R1000 10 0.40
 Red 346...415 432QRA6 2CMA102387R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QRA9 2CMA102959R1000
—
432QRA6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH K M
216QRA... 83 90 70 76 37 43 90 5 52 65
316QRA... 83 90 70 76 37 45 90 5 56 68
416QRA... 83 90 70 76 37 47 90 5 62 72
232QRA... 83 90 70 76 43 54 98 5 66 76
332QRA... 83 90 70 76 43 54 98 5 66 76
432QRA... 83 90 70 76 49 51 100 5 72 82
fas  t & S afe
FASTF
D
A
C
∅ H
B
K
E F
G
∅ I
62 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Socket outlet
for panel mounting with straight minimized flange, IP44
—
16 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection.Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QRM4 2CMA102581R1000 10 0.11
 Blue 200...250 216QRM6 2CMA102288R1000
 Red 380...415 216QRM9 2CMA102860R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QRM4 2CMA102600R1000 10 0.13
 Red 380...415 316QRM6 2CMA102307R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QRM9 2CMA102879R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QRM4 2CMA102619R1000 10 0.15
 Red 346...415 416QRM6 2CMA102326R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QRM9 2CMA102898R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QRM4 2CMA102640R1000 10 0.14
 Blue 200...250 232QRM6 2CMA102347R1000
 Red 380...415 232QRM9 2CMA102919R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QRM4 2CMA102692R1000 10 0.15
 Red 380...415 332QRM6 2CMA102366R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QRM9 2CMA102938R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QRM4 2CMA102711R1000 10 0.18
 Red 346...415 432QRM6 2CMA102385R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QRM9 2CMA102957R1000
—
216QRM6
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH ØI K
216QRM... 70 70 56 56 24 49 95 5.5 44 86
316QRM... 70 70 56 56 24 49 102 5.5 49 90
416QRM... 70 70 56 56 24 49 110 5.5 56 94
232QRM... 70 70 56 56 30 58 122 5.5 56 98
332QRM... 70 70 56 56 30 58 122 5.5 56 98
432QRM... 70 70 56 56 30 58 128 5.5 60 104
FASTF
∅ D
B
A
C
63e a s y & s a fe
—
Plugs
IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland.  Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QP4W 2CMA102589R1000 10 0.17
 Blue 200...250 216QP6W 2CMA102296R1000
 Red 380...415 216QP9W 2CMA102868R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QP4W 2CMA102608R1000 10 0.19
 Red 380...415 316QP6W 2CMA102315R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QP9W 2CMA102887R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QP4W 2CMA102628R1000 10 0.23
 Red 346...415 416QP6W 2CMA102335R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QP9W 2CMA102907R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QP4W 2CMA102648R1000 10 0.23
 Blue 200...250 232QP6W 2CMA102355R1000
 Red 380...415 232QP9W 2CMA102927R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QP4W 2CMA102700R1000 10 0.25
 Red 380...415 332QP6W 2CMA102374R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QP9W 2CMA102946R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QP4W 2CMA102720R1000 10 0.29
 Red 346...415 432QP6W 2CMA102394R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QP9W 2CMA102966R1000
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C ØD
216QP... 124 83 72 6-16
316QP... 129 89 81 6-16
416QP... 136 96 89 6-16
232QP... 149 100 93 11-20.5
332QP... 149 100 93 11-20.5
432QP... 156 107 102 11-20.5
—
432QP6W
fas  t & S afe
FASTF
∅ D
C
A
B
64 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Connectors
IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QC4W 2CMA102590R1000 10 0.20
 Blue 200...250 216QC6W 2CMA102297R1000
 Red 380...415 216QC9W 2CMA102869R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QC4W 2CMA102609R1000 10 0.25
 Red 380...415 316QC6W 2CMA102316R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QC9W 2CMA102888R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QC4W 2CMA102629R1000 10 0.27
 Red 346...415 416QC6W 2CMA102336R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QC9W 2CMA102908R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QC4W 2CMA102649R1000 10 0.29
 Blue 200...250 232QC6W 2CMA102356R1000
 Red 380...415 232QC9W 2CMA102928R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QC4W 2CMA102701R1000 10 0.31
 Red 380...415 332QC6W 2CMA102375R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QC9W 2CMA102947R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QC4W 2CMA102721R1000 10 0.32
 Red 346...415 432QC6W 2CMA102395R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QC9W 2CMA102967R1000
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C ØD
216QC...W 137 83 82 6-16
316QC...W 143 89 89 6-16
416QC...W 150 96 99 6-16
232QC...W 166 100 102 11-20.5
332QC...W 166 100 102 11-20.5
432QC...W 173 107 109 11-20.5
—
432QC6W
FASTF
A
C
B
F
E
M
G
15 º
∅ H
K
D
65e a s y & s a fe
—
Inlets
for wall mounting, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connnection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QBS4W 2CMA102597R1000 10 0.23
 Blue 200...250 216QBS6W 2CMA102304R1000
 Red 380...415 216QBS9W 2CMA102876R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QBS4W 2CMA102616R1000 10 0.29
 Red 380...415 316QBS6W 2CMA102323R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QBS9W 2CMA102895R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QBS4W 2CMA102637R1000 10 0.30
 Red 346...415 416QBS6W 2CMA102344R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QBS9W 2CMA102916R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QBS4W 2CMA102689R1000 10 0.24
 Blue 200...250 232QBS6W 2CMA102363R1000
 Red 380...415 232QBS9W 2CMA102935R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QBS4W 2CMA102708R1000 10 0.26
 Red 380...415 332QBS6W 2CMA102382R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QBS9W 2CMA102954R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QBS4W 2CMA102727R1000 10 0.37
 Red 346...415 432QBS6W 2CMA102401R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QBS9W 2CMA102973R1000
—
216QBS6W
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G K ØH M
216QBS...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 138 93 10 5.5 M25x1.5
316QBS...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 140 93 10 5.5 M25x1.5
416QBS...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 140 96 10 5.5 M25x1.5
232QBS...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 149 99 10 5.5 M25x1.5
332QBS...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 149 99 10 5.5 M25x1.5
432QBS...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 151 103 10 5.5 M25x1.5
fas  t & S afe
FASTF
A
C
BD
FE
G
∅ H
∅ I
66 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Inlets
for panel mounting with unified straight flange, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QB4W 2CMA102595R1000 10 0.12
 Blue 200...250 216QB6W 2CMA102302R1000
 Red 380...415 216QB9W 2CMA102874R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QB4W 2CMA102614R1000 10 0.14
 Red 380...415 316QB6W 2CMA102321R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QB9W 2CMA102893R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QB4W 2CMA102635R1000 10 0.18
 Red 346...415 416QB6W 2CMA102342R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QB9W 2CMA102914R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QB4W 2CMA102687R1000 10 0.20
 Blue 200...250 232QB6W 2CMA102361R1000
 Red 380...415 232QB9W 2CMA102933R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QB4W 2CMA102706R1000 10 0.22
 Red 380...415 332QB6W 2CMA102380R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QB9W 2CMA102952R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QB4W 2CMA102725R1000 10 0.24
 Red 346...415 432QB6W 2CMA102399R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QB9W 2CMA102971R1000
—
216QB6W
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH ØI
216QB...W 83 90 70 76 17 52 90 5.5 65
316QB...W 83 90 70 76 17 52 90 5.5 65
416QB...W 83 90 70 76 17 52 90 5.5 65
232QB...W 83 90 70 76 21 61 93 5.5 65
332QB...W 83 90 70 76 21 61 93 5.5 65
432QB...W 83 90 70 76 21 61 102 5.5 65
FASTF
67e a s y & s a fe
—
Inlets
for panel mounting with unified angled flange, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QBA4W 2CMA102596R1000 10 0.12
 Blue 200...250 216QBA6W 2CMA102303R1000
 Red 380...415 216QBA9W 2CMA102875R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QBA4W 2CMA102615R1000 10 0.22
 Red 380...415 316QBA6W 2CMA102322R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QBA9W 2CMA102894R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QBA4W 2CMA102636R1000 10 0.24
 Red 346...415 416QBA6W 2CMA102343R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QBA9W 2CMA102915R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QBA4W 2CMA102688R1000 10 0.18
 Blue 200...250 232QBA6W 2CMA102362R1000
 Red 380...415 232QBA9W 2CMA102934R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QBA4W 2CMA102707R1000 10 0.20
 Red 380...415 332QBA6W 2CMA102381R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QBA9W 2CMA102953R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QBA4W 2CMA102726R1000 10 0.25
 Red 346...415 432QBA6W 2CMA102400R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QBA9W 2CMA102972R1000
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH K M
216QBA...W 83 90 70 76 37 50 103 5 52 65
316QBA...W 83 90 70 76 37 52 109 5 56 68
416QBA...W 83 90 70 76 37 55 119 5 62 72
232QBA...W 83 90 70 76 43 62 125 5 66 76
332QBA...W 83 90 70 76 43 62 125 5 66 76
432QBA...W 83 90 70 76 49 59 133 5 72 82
—
432QBA6W
fas  t & S afe
A
C
D
∅
B
E
F
10
H
∅I
FASTF
A
B
F
E
M
G
15 º
K
D
C
∅ H
68 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Socket outlet
for wall mounting, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Fast connection. Cable entry with compression gland. Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QRS4W 2CMA102593R1000 5 0.25
 Blue 200...250 216QRS6W 2CMA102300R1000
 Red 380...415 216QRS9W 2CMA102872R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QRS4W 2CMA102612R1000 5 0.28
 Red 380...415 316QRS6W 2CMA102319R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QRS9W 2CMA102891R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QRS4W 2CMA102633R1000 10 0.36
 Red 346...415 416QRS6W 2CMA102340T1000
 Blue 208...250 416QRS9W 2CMA102912R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QRS4W 2CMA102652R1000 5 0.38
 Blue 200...250 232QRS6W 2CMA102359R1000
 Red 380...415 232QRS9W 2CMA102931R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QRS4W 2CMA102704R1000 5 0.39
 Red 380...415 332QRS6W 2CMA102378R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QRS9W 2CMA102950R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QRS4W 2CMA102724R1000 5 0.42
 Red 346...415 432QRS6W 2CMA102398R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QRS9W 2CMA102970R1000
—
232QRS6W
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G K ØH M
216QRS...W 80.5 83 68 25 23.5 130 97 13.5 5.5 M25x1.5
316QRS...W 80.5 83 68 25 23.5 132 98 13.5 5.5 M25x1.5
416QRS...W 80.5 83 68 25 23.5 133 104 13.5 5.5 M25x1.5
232QRS...W 80.5 83 68 25 23.5 140 108 13.5 5.5 M25x1.5
332QRS...W 80.5 83 68 25 23.5 140 108 13.5 5.5 M25x1.5
432QRS...W 80.5 83 68 25 23.5 143 108 13.5 5.5 M25x1.5
FASTF
A
C
BD
FE
∅ H
∅ I
G
K
69e a s y & s a fe
—
Sockets outlet
for panel mounting with unified straight flange, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QR4W 2CMA102591R1000 10 0.13
 Blue 200...250 216QR6W 2CMA102298R1000
 Red 380...415 216QR9W 2CMA102870R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QR4W 2CMA102610R1000 10 0.14
 Red 380...415 316QR6W 2CMA102317R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QR9W 2CMA102889R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QR4W 2CMA102631R1000 10 0.15
 Red 346...415 416QR6W 2CMA102338R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QR9W 2CMA102910R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QR4W 2CMA102650R1000 10 0.18
 Blue 200...250 232QR6W 2CMA102357R1000
 Red 380...415 232QR9W 2CMA102929R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QR4W 2CMA102702R1000 10 0.25
 Red 380...415 332QR6W 2CMA102376R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QR9W 2CMA102948R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QR4W 2CMA102722R1000 10 0.28
 Red 346...415 432QR6W 2CMA102396R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QR9W 2CMA102968R1000
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH ØI K
216QR... 75 75 60 60 24 57 102 5.5 44 108
316QR... 75 75 60 60 24 58 109 5.5 49 114
416QR... 75 75 60 60 24 58 117 5.5 56 126
232QR... 75 75 60 60 30 67 128 5.5 56 132
332QR... 75 75 60 60 30 67 128 5.5 56 132
432QR... 75 75 60 60 30 67 133 5.5 60 140
—
432QR6W
fas  t & S afe
A
C
BD
∅ H
M
K
E F
20 º
G
A
C
BD
∅ H
M
K
E F
20 º
G
70 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Socket outlet
for panel mounting with unified angled flange, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...10 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 216QRA4W 2CMA102592R1000 10 0.17
 Blue 200...250 216QRA6W 2CMA102299R1000
 Red 380...415 216QRA9W 2CMA102871R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 316QRA4W 2CMA102611R1000 10 0.19
 Red 380...415 316QRA6W 2CMA102318R1000
 Blue 200...250 316QRA9W 2CMA102890R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QRA4W 2CMA102632R1000 10 0.23
 Red 346...415 416QRA6W 2CMA102339R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QRA9W 2CMA102911R1000
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 232QRA4W 2CMA102651R1000 10 0.24
 Blue 200...250 232QRA6W 2CMA102358R1000
 Red 380...415 232QRA9W 2CMA102930R1000
3P+E
4  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 332QRA4W 2CMA102703R1000 10 0.26
 Red 380...415 332QRA6W 2CMA102377R1000
 Blue 200...250 332QRA9W 2CMA102949R1000
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 432QRA4W 2CMA102723R1000 10 0.29
 Red 346...415 432QRA6W 2CMA102397R1000
 Blue 208...250 432QRA9W 2CMA102969R1000
—
216QRA6W
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH K M
216QRA...W 83 90 70 76 37 50 106 5 52 65
316QRA...W 83 90 70 76 37 52 109 5 56 68
416QRA...W 83 90 70 76 37 55 119 5 62 72
232QRA...W 83 90 70 76 43 62 125 5 66 76
332QRA...W 83 90 70 76 43 62 125 5 66 76
432QRA...W 83 90 70 76 49 59 133 5 72 82
FASTF
FASTF
A
C
BD
FE
∅ H
∅ I
G
K
71e a s y & s a fe
—
Sockets outlet
for panel mounting with minimized straight flange, IP67
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Yellow 100...130 50 and 60 416QRM4W 2CMA102630R1000 10 0.17
 Red 346...415 416QRM6W 2CMA102337R1000
 Blue 208...250 416QRM9W 2CMA102909R1000
—
416QRM6W
—
Dimensions (mm)
Type A B C D E F G ØH ØI K
416QRM...W 70 70 56 56 19 57 117 5.5 56 125
fas  t & S afe
72 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
Additional products and accessories
Phase inverter, IP44
—
416BBI6
—
Phase Inverter Plug. 16A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416BPI6 2CMA102261R1000 10 0.16
—
Phase Inverter Plug. 32A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432BPI6 2CMA102268R1000 10 0.23
—
Phase Inverter Panel mounted inlet with unified straight flange. 16A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416BBI6 2CMA102262R1000 10 0.12
—
Phase Inverter Panel mounted inlet with unified straight flange. 32A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432BBI6 2CMA102269R1000 10 0.16
—
416BPI6
73e a s y & s a fe
—
Additional products and accessories
Phase inverter, IP44
D
A
C
∅ H
B
E F
∅ I
Type A B C D E F ØH ØI
416BBI... 75 75 60 60 23 44 5.5 56
432BBI... 75 75 60 60 27 53 5.5 60
—
432BBSI6
Type A B C Ø D
416BPI... 136 96 61 6-16
432BPI... 156 107 70 11-20.5
B
∅ D C
A
Type A B C D E F G ØH M
416BBSI... 88 88 76 48.5 22 123 84 5.3 M25x1,5
416BBSI...C 88 88 76 48.5 22 123.3 84.3 5.3 M25x1,5
432BBSI... 96 102 84 56 26 146 94 5.3 M32x1.5
432BBSI...C 96 102 84 56 26 146.3 94.3 5.3 M32x1.5
—
Dimensions (mm)
—
Phase Inverter surface inlets for wall mounting. 16A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416BBSI6 2CMA102263R1000 5 0.13
416BBSI6C 2CMA102264R1000
—
Phase Inverter surface inlet for wall mounting. 32A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432BBSI6 2CMA102270R1000 5 0.13
432BBSI6C 2CMA102271R1000 0.14
—
Dimensions (mm)
—
Dimensions (mm)
D
A
C
∅ H
B
E
F
M
G
15 º
—
Type ...BBSI...C
A
C
B
D
F
E
M
G
15 º
∅ H
—
Type ...BBSI...
addi   tiona    l prod   u c ts and   accessories
74 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
416BBI6W
—
416BP6IW
—
Phase Inverter Plug. 16A, IP67. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416BPI6W 2CMA102265R1000 10 0.19
—
Phase Inverter Plug. 32A, IP67. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432BPI6W 2CMA102272R1000 5 0.25
—
Phase Inverter Panel mounted inlet with unified straight flange. 16A, IP67. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416BBI6W 2CMA102266R1000 10 0.15
—
Phase Inverter Panel mounted inlet with straight flange. 32A, IP67. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432BBI6W 2CMA102273R1000 10 0.22
—
Additional products and accessories
Phase inverter, IP67
A
C
B
F
E
M
G
15 º
∅ H
K
D Type A B C D E F G K ØH M
416BBSI...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 140 96 10 5.5 M25x1.5
432BBSI...W 88.5 95.5 75 49 23.5 151 103 10 5.5 M25x1.5
Type A B C Ø D
416BPI...W 136 96 89 6-16
432BPI. .W 156 107 102 11-20.5
∅ D
B
A
C
A
C
BD
FE
G
∅ H
∅ I
Type A B C D E F G ØH ØI
416BBI...W 83 90 70 76 17 52 90 5.5 65
432BBI...W 83 90 70 76 21 61 102 5.5 65
—
Dimensions (mm)
—
Dimensions (mm)
—
Dimensions (mm)
75e a s y & s a fe
—
432BBS6IW
—
Phase Inverter surface inlet for wall mounting. 16A, IP67. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416BBSI6W 2CMA102267R1000 5 0.13
—
Phase Inverter surface inlet for wall mounting. 32A, IP67. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432BBSI6W 2CMA102274R1000 5 0.16
—
Additional products and accessories
Phase inverter, IP67
addi   tiona    l prod   u c ts and   accessories
76 I n d u s tr i a l plu g s a n d s o ck e t s 2 cm c 70 0 0 0 6 C0 2 01
—
16 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 1...2.5 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Blue 200...250 50 and 60 216ERAU6W 2CMA104398R1000 10 0.15
3P+E
4  Red 380...415 50 and 60 316ERAU6W 2CMA104399R1000 10 0.18
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 416ERAU6W 2CMA104400R1000 10 0.21
—
216ERAU6W
—
Modular Combi parts
Socket outlet with angled flange, IP67
—
32 A. Watertight
Housing in plastic (PA). Cable area 2.5...6 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
2P+E
3  Blue 200...250 50 and 60 232ERAU6W 2CMA104401R1000 10 0.22
3P+E
4  Red 380...415 50 and 60 332ERAU6W 2CMA104402R1000 10 0.23
3P+N+E
5  Red 346...415 50 and 60 432ERAU6W 2CMA104403R1000 10 0.23
—
416ERAU6W
Type A B C D E
CUE416-6+R/UJP 160 120 72 82 110
—
Dimensions (mm)
—
CUE416-6+R/UJP
—
16A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Socket outlet with 2 pole schuko. Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 400/230 50 and 60 CUE416-6+R/UJP 2CMA178301R1000 10 0.34
—
Additional products and accessories
Surface socket outlet with schuko
B
A
C
D
E
—
16A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Socket outlet with 2 pole schuko. Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 400/230 50 and 60 CUE416-6+R/FR16 2CMA101642R1000 10 0.34
—
16A, IP44. Splashproof
Housing in plastic (PA). Socket outlet with 2 pole schuko. Cable area 1.5...4 mm2
Terminals/
Poles
Color
code Voltage Frequency Type Order Code
Pkg
qty
Weight
pkg
(1pce)
V Hz kg
3P+N+E
5  Red 400/230 50 and 60 CUE416-6+R/BS13 2CMA101635R1000 10 0.34